Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0062651 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

5/30/2019 7:50:21 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: HOPEWELL CEMETERY ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED

Company ID: 0062651 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 2/19/1976 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 5/30/2019 7:50:21 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

345 HOPEWELL RD CANEYVILLE, KY 42721

Registered Agent Name/Address

PHILIP CLEMONS 345 HOPEWELL RD. CANEYVILLE, KY 42721

Current Officers

President Philip Clemons 345 HOPEWELL RD, CANEYVILLE, KY 42721 Secretary Carolyn Clemons 345 HOPEWELL RD, CANEYVILLE, KY 42721 Treasurer Carolyn Clemons 345 HOPEWELL RD, CANEYVILLE, KY 42721

Directors

Director Maxine Geary 3319 HOPEWELL RD, CANEYVILLE, KY 42721
Director Mercedes Templeman 345 HOPEWELL RD, CANEYVILLE, KY 42721
Director Judy Dermitt 6491 Leitchfield Rd., Leitchfield, KY 42754
Director CAROLYN CLEMONS 345 HOPEWELL RD, CANEYVILLE, KY 42721

County: Grayson Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Carolyn Clemons
Title Secretary/Treasurer